LASER S.0.S. GROUP

TECHNOLOGY AND MARKET DRIVEN COMPANY!

LAMP PUMPED
LASER HEADS

High performance and reliability
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Part No: CHBA7000
[ ASER SYSTEMS: Crafford Laserstar 7000

DESCRIPTION:  Single-Flash Lamp Pumped Solid-State Laser Chamber used for precision spot welding

applications.
ASSEMBLIES:
REFERENCE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
| ORK7000 O-Ring Kit
2 GC7000 Gold Cavity Assembly, Complete
3 BA7000 Head Block Assembly (Less Cavity, YAG Rod Assembly & Lamp)
4 HBA7000 Head Block Assembly (Less YAG Rod Assembly & Lamp)
5 CHBA7000 Complete Head Block Assembly, 101-00—1001

137



Part No: CHBA7000

LASER S.0.S. GROUP

TECHNOLOGY AND MARKET DRIVEN COMPANY!

REFERENCE

O 00O N O U1 AW N —

— o

ENECIFNEWIIN I

PART NUMBER

UHB7000
ORS7000
GCE7000
CEP7000
FP7000
LEC7000
REC7000
YR254
YRA7000
LL8624
LTBA7000
LTB700
LHBPLUG
LHBPLUGHEX
WF7000
LHB7000
LL8623

DESCRIPTION

Upper Head Block, 01-10002

O-Ring, Silicone, 466—6312

Cavity Ellipse, Gold Plated, 01-11003
Cavity End Plate, 0110005

Flow Plate, 01-10089

Lamp End Cap, 01-10008

Rod End Cap, 01-10007

YAG Rod 6.35 mm, Unmounted

YAG Rod Assy, Mounted, 101-00-1015
Lamp, Standard, (Old Model)

Lamp Terminal Block, Includes lamp band, 01-13019
Lamp Terminal Block (Less Lamp Band)
Plug, Lower Head Block, 01-10006

Plug, Hex Socket, Stainless, 92-53911-125
Elbow Fitting, Nylon, 463-001

Lower Head Block, 01-10001

Lamp, High Performance (7000 Series)

FREQUENTLY USED CONSUMABLES:

REFERENCE
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3
4

ITEM

Flash Lamp (Old Model)
Flow Plate

O-Ring Kit

Flash Lamp (7000 Series)

Other consumables upon request.

PART NUMBER

LL8624, 405-2460-405
FP7000, 01-10089
ORK?7000

LL8623, 405-2460-406
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